
Stages  

 

Stage # Stage Name 

1 The Pendulum 

2 Showdown 

3 Speed Option 

4 Accelerator 

 

Overall Results: All Divisions  

 

Place Name Division Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 50.80 12.11 9.92 13.29 15.48 Overall 

2 Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 66.17 18.75 15.93 16.97 14.52 Overall 

3 George Sanderson Open Rimfire 66.34 19.51 13.82 17.24 15.77 Overall 

4 David Lutsi Open 68.73 18.48 15.11 18.62 16.52 Overall 

5 Steve Kawasam Open 71.55 18.73 16.96 18.34 17.52 Overall 

6 Andrea Florit Open Rimfire 72.99 18.89 15.40 20.89 17.81 Junior 

7 Gary Swain Open 79.91 21.36 15.81 25.86 16.88 Overall 

8 Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 81.69 22.08 17.07 24.84 17.70 Overall 

9 Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 83.22 23.69 18.95 22.99 17.59 Overall 

10 Andres Vieira Limited/Standard 83.70 21.53 19.83 22.19 20.15 Overall 

11 Steve Naso Limited/Standard 87.20 24.92 17.28 24.29 20.71 Overall 

12 Ron Mohar Open 88.58 25.23 19.96 22.53 20.86 Overall 

13 April Christensen Open 89.00 23.80 21.89 23.44 19.87 Lady 

14 Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 89.13 23.80 23.56 21.94 19.83 Overall 

15 Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 89.73 21.39 18.34 24.63 25.37 Junior 

16 Matt Klinowski Limited/Standard 91.14 27.54 19.50 24.36 19.74 Overall 

17 Dan Hochuli Limited/Standard 97.08 26.03 20.12 24.45 26.48 Law Enforcement 

18 Chris Wooten Limited/Standard 99.52 25.83 23.58 27.22 22.89 Overall 

19 Victor DeForia Limited/Standard 101.46 25.51 22.08 28.50 25.37 Overall 



20 John Florit Cowboy Single Action 104.15 27.70 22.11 26.75 27.59 Overall 

21 Derek Tenney Limited/Standard 104.20 28.08 25.32 30.76 20.04 Overall 

22 Ken Gandy Open 104.35 31.31 21.93 26.49 24.62 Overall 

23 Bud Dennis Open 108.17 23.94 28.91 29.03 26.29 Overall 

24 Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Limited/Standard 108.29 30.76 20.45 31.14 25.94 Overall 

25 JoAnn Kritzer Open 111.38 33.57 21.68 29.22 26.91 Lady 

26 Jay Benedetti Limited/Standard 111.57 32.19 25.35 29.08 24.95 Senior 

27 Gary Wolff Open 111.94 29.90 22.71 29.85 29.48 Overall 

28 Logan Franklin Limited/Standard 116.89 36.90 24.39 29.49 26.11 Overall 

29 Elisa Florit Open Rimfire 121.84 33.78 23.65 35.65 28.76 Junior 

30 John Wilken Iron Sight Rimfire 136.53 49.17 25.49 36.64 25.23 Overall 

31 Nathan Laita Limited/Standard 151.13 44.69 35.84 33.69 36.91 Overall 

32 Graham Sherrington Limited/Standard 153.21 37.01 33.50 48.63 34.07 Overall 

33 Cindi Florit Limited/Standard 157.70 52.20 24.93 43.50 37.07 Lady 

34 Jack Sobbe Limited/Standard 158.00 48.89 36.19 35.93 36.99 Senior 

35 Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 186.57 28.79 16.19 21.59 120.00 Overall 

36 Dennis Koopman Limited/Standard 246.99 46.25 51.48 107.25 42.01 Senior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 David Lutsi 68.73 18.48 15.11 18.62 16.52 Overall 

2 Steve Kawasam 71.55 18.73 16.96 18.34 17.52 Overall 

3 Gary Swain 79.91 21.36 15.81 25.86 16.88 Overall 

4 Ron Mohar 88.58 25.23 19.96 22.53 20.86 Overall 

5 April Christensen 89.00 23.80 21.89 23.44 19.87 Lady 

6 Ken Gandy 104.35 31.31 21.93 26.49 24.62 Overall 

7 Bud Dennis 108.17 23.94 28.91 29.03 26.29 Overall 

8 JoAnn Kritzer 111.38 33.57 21.68 29.22 26.91 Lady 



9 Gary Wolff 111.94 29.90 22.71 29.85 29.48 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Limited/Standard  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Mike Walsh 81.69 22.08 17.07 24.84 17.70 Overall 

2 Andres Vieira 83.70 21.53 19.83 22.19 20.15 Overall 

3 Steve Naso 87.20 24.92 17.28 24.29 20.71 Overall 

4 Steve Kawasmn  89.13 23.80 23.56 21.94 19.83 Overall 

5 Matt Klinowski 91.14 27.54 19.50 24.36 19.74 Overall 

6 Dan Hochuli 97.08 26.03 20.12 24.45 26.48 Law Enforcement 

7 Chris Wooten 99.52 25.83 23.58 27.22 22.89 Overall 

8 Victor DeForia 101.46 25.51 22.08 28.50 25.37 Overall 

9 Derek Tenney 104.20 28.08 25.32 30.76 20.04 Overall 

10 Carlo Santos-Ocampo  108.29 30.76 20.45 31.14 25.94 Overall 

11 Jay Benedetti 111.57 32.19 25.35 29.08 24.95 Senior 

12 Logan Franklin 116.89 36.90 24.39 29.49 26.11 Overall 

13 Nathan Laita 151.13 44.69 35.84 33.69 36.91 Overall 

14 Graham Sherrington 153.21 37.01 33.50 48.63 34.07 Overall 

15 Cindi Florit 157.70 52.20 24.93 43.50 37.07 Lady 

16 Jack Sobbe 158.00 48.89 36.19 35.93 36.99 Senior 

17 Dennis Koopman 246.99 46.25 51.48 107.25 42.01 Senior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Cowboy Single Action  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Steve Naso 50.80 12.11 9.92 13.29 15.48 Overall 

2 Tiffany Naso 89.73 21.39 18.34 24.63 25.37 Junior 

3 John Florit 104.15 27.70 22.11 26.75 27.59 Overall 



4 Marty Rhodes 186.57 28.79 16.19 21.59 120.00 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open Rimfire  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Ron Mohar 66.17 18.75 15.93 16.97 14.52 Overall 

2 George Sanderson 66.34 19.51 13.82 17.24 15.77 Overall 

3 Andrea Florit 72.99 18.89 15.40 20.89 17.81 Junior 

4 Elisa Florit 121.84 33.78 23.65 35.65 28.76 Junior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Iron Sight Rimfire  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Bud Dennis 83.22 23.69 18.95 22.99 17.59 Overall 

2 John Wilken 136.53 49.17 25.49 36.64 25.23 Overall 

 

Stage Results: The Pendulum  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 12.11 4.08   2.95   3.29   2.67   3.20   

David Lutsi Open 18.48 5.32   4.17   3.79   5.20   6.27   

Steve Kawasam Open 18.73 4.54   7.19   4.34   4.52   5.33   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 18.75 4.36   5.25   6.23   4.07   5.07   

Andrea Florit Open Rimfire 18.89 4.72   4.42   6.29 1 5.44   4.31   

George Sanderson Open Rimfire 19.51 4.32   6.73 1 4.51   6.45   4.23   

Gary Swain Open 21.36 7.18   5.25   5.72   4.73   5.66   

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 21.39 5.85   6.46   5.08   5.56   4.90   

Andres Vieira Limited/Standard 21.53 6.27   6.90   4.64   6.68   3.94   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 22.08 5.11   6.67   6.00   4.30   8.84   



Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 23.69 6.23   5.60   6.70   7.37   5.16   

April Christensen Open 23.80 5.16   6.18   6.07   8.75 1 6.39   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 23.80 7.19   5.04   5.94   5.63   8.14   

Bud Dennis Open 23.94 10.32   6.90   5.97   5.37   5.70   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 24.92 7.91   8.07   4.97   5.57   6.47   

Ron Mohar Open 25.23 6.20   6.33   8.07   5.44   7.26   

Victor DeForia Limited/Standard 25.51 7.24   7.63   6.81   5.08   6.38   

Chris Wooten Limited/Standard 25.83 7.25   7.01   7.16   5.63   6.03   

Dan Hochuli Limited/Standard 26.03 7.91   6.28   6.07   7.34   6.34   

Matt Klinowski Limited/Standard 27.54 7.43   7.68   7.54   7.10   5.47   

John Florit Cowboy Single Action 27.70 4.48   6.83   7.88   8.51 1 16.30   

Derek Tenney Limited/Standard 28.08 9.28   7.02   5.21   6.57   9.83   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 28.79 3.96   15.08   5.28   17.42   4.47   

Gary Wolff Open 29.90 7.69   6.58   11.10   7.43   8.20   

Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Limited/Standard 30.76 12.16   7.85   7.97   8.92   6.02   

Ken Gandy Open 31.31 6.03   6.49   10.24   8.55   11.26   

Jay Benedetti Limited/Standard 32.19 7.41   10.23   7.18   10.97   7.37   

JoAnn Kritzer Open 33.57 7.23   13.50 1 6.85   11.82   7.67   

Elisa Florit Open Rimfire 33.78 10.40   6.63   7.67   9.25   10.23   

Logan Franklin Limited/Standard 36.90 19.83 2 7.83   12.18 1 7.78   9.11   

Graham Sherrington Limited/Standard 37.01 8.01   11.24   10.52   7.24   13.75 2 

Nathan Laita Limited/Standard 44.69 12.17   14.73   9.60   25.61   8.19   

Dennis Koopman Limited/Standard 46.25 15.41 3 12.68 2 12.06 1 11.82 1 9.69 1 

Jack Sobbe Limited/Standard 48.89 8.44   18.50   13.85   28.36   8.10   

John Wilken Iron Sight Rimfire 49.17 13.72   30.00   13.71   10.19   11.55   

Cindi Florit Limited/Standard 52.20 14.80   13.64   12.66   12.18   13.72   

 

Stage Results: Showdown  

 



 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 9.92 2.82   2.31   2.91   2.20   2.59   

George Sanderson Open Rimfire 13.82 3.65   3.33   3.47   3.62   3.40   

David Lutsi Open 15.11 3.52   3.52   3.83   4.24   5.19   

Andrea Florit Open Rimfire 15.40 6.30   3.63   3.59   4.29   3.89   

Gary Swain Open 15.81 4.25   4.05   4.18   4.29   3.33   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 15.93 4.17   4.52   3.52   4.76   3.72   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 16.19 4.11   4.09   3.63   26.60   4.36   

Steve Kawasam Open 16.96 4.59   3.76   4.54   4.37   4.29   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 17.07 4.67   4.34   6.16   4.19   3.87   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 17.28 5.47   4.64   4.40   4.66   3.58   

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 18.34 5.00   4.60   4.64   4.49   4.61   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 18.95 4.96   5.78   4.42   4.57   5.00   

Matt Klinowski Limited/Standard 19.50 5.05   4.55   5.03   6.57   4.87   

Andres Vieira Limited/Standard 19.83 5.08   6.69   4.50   4.73   5.52   

Ron Mohar Open 19.96 5.68   8.10   5.34   4.69   4.25   

Dan Hochuli Limited/Standard 20.12 7.11   4.88   4.35   6.19   4.70   

Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Limited/Standard 20.45 5.22   4.95   4.85   5.57   5.43   

JoAnn Kritzer Open 21.68 10.13 1 5.23   6.33   5.24   4.88   

April Christensen Open 21.89 4.86   5.51   5.68   7.76   5.84   

Ken Gandy Open 21.93 6.47   5.15   5.74   5.22   5.82   

Victor DeForia Limited/Standard 22.08 6.46   5.84   6.38   5.06   4.80   

John Florit Cowboy Single Action 22.11 5.97   6.66   6.20   5.56   4.38   

Gary Wolff Open 22.71 6.18   5.54   5.38   6.48   5.61   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 23.56 7.27   6.79   6.66   5.41   4.70   

Chris Wooten Limited/Standard 23.58 8.48   5.82   5.25   6.52   5.99   

Elisa Florit Open Rimfire 23.65 6.25   7.86   5.82   6.65   4.93   

Logan Franklin Limited/Standard 24.39 4.11   6.74   5.23   10.37 1 8.31   



Cindi Florit Limited/Standard 24.93 8.42   7.36   5.92   6.06   5.59   

Derek Tenney Limited/Standard 25.32 8.16   8.15   5.45   6.22   5.50   

Jay Benedetti Limited/Standard 25.35 8.89   8.62   5.48   5.89   5.36   

John Wilken Iron Sight Rimfire 25.49 8.96   6.76   6.95   5.12   6.66   

Bud Dennis Open 28.91 7.89   18.86   8.90   6.64   5.48   

Graham Sherrington Limited/Standard 33.50 11.23   6.09   10.59   7.37   9.45   

Nathan Laita Limited/Standard 35.84 8.18   7.77   13.06   9.60   10.29   

Jack Sobbe Limited/Standard 36.19 8.79   11.43   7.54   19.10 3 8.43   

Dennis Koopman Limited/Standard 51.48 13.65 2 8.82 1 11.37 2 17.64 4 30.00   

 

Stage Results: Speed Option  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 13.29 3.54   3.42   2.96   3.64   3.37   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 16.97 3.85   3.70   5.13   6.32   4.29   

George Sanderson Open Rimfire 17.24 4.31   4.99   4.14   4.47   4.32   

Steve Kawasam Open 18.34 4.65   5.14   4.26   4.45   4.98   

David Lutsi Open 18.62 3.90   5.96   4.72   4.04   7.86   

Andrea Florit Open Rimfire 20.89 6.70   4.19   5.59   4.41   6.87   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 21.59 5.09   4.88   5.82   5.80   30.00   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 21.94 6.64   5.53   5.35   5.86   5.20   

Andres Vieira Limited/Standard 22.19 6.98   6.32   4.60   6.42   4.85   

Ron Mohar Open 22.53 5.51   5.96   5.22   5.84   6.10   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 22.99 6.30   5.55   5.25   6.54   5.89   

April Christensen Open 23.44 6.89   5.31   13.62 2 5.61   5.63   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 24.29 8.35   5.10   5.27   7.02   6.90   

Matt Klinowski Limited/Standard 24.36 5.54   6.78   5.46   6.58   7.18   

Dan Hochuli Limited/Standard 24.45 7.17   6.40   5.99   9.92   4.89   



Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 24.63 8.45   6.26   6.38   5.98   6.01   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 24.84 7.79   6.45   6.80   5.86   5.73   

Gary Swain Open 25.86 6.95   8.41   6.81   5.63   6.47   

Ken Gandy Open 26.49 6.17   5.10   7.67   8.01   7.55   

John Florit Cowboy Single Action 26.75 5.60   6.89   7.03   13.73   7.23   

Chris Wooten Limited/Standard 27.22 7.10   6.49   6.98   7.32   6.65   

Victor DeForia Limited/Standard 28.50 6.03   6.00   8.42   30.00   8.05   

Bud Dennis Open 29.03 10.48   15.34   6.71   5.84   6.00   

Jay Benedetti Limited/Standard 29.08 8.18   7.71   9.70   6.77   6.42   

JoAnn Kritzer Open 29.22 8.67   7.70   6.64   6.65   8.23   

Logan Franklin Limited/Standard 29.49 10.32   9.70   5.08   7.89   6.82   

Gary Wolff Open 29.85 8.60   5.98   6.99   8.28   8.79   

Derek Tenney Limited/Standard 30.76 7.95   7.41   8.78   6.62   16.05 1 

Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Limited/Standard 31.14 10.41   7.23   9.68   6.53   7.70   

Nathan Laita Limited/Standard 33.69 8.70   10.80   8.85   7.46   8.68   

Elisa Florit Open Rimfire 35.65 8.76   6.74   7.57   30.00   12.58   

Jack Sobbe Limited/Standard 35.93 9.64   10.19   7.72   8.38   13.03 1 

John Wilken Iron Sight Rimfire 36.64 9.33   8.52   11.43   12.04   7.36   

Cindi Florit Limited/Standard 43.50 11.36   10.83   9.72   11.59   12.78   

Graham Sherrington Limited/Standard 48.63 20.23 2 10.26   12.23   8.79   17.35   

Dennis Koopman Limited/Standard 107.25 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   17.25 3 

 

Stage Results: Accelerator  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 14.52 3.73   3.23   3.91   4.16   3.65   

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 15.48 3.37   6.57   5.62 1 3.46   3.03   

George Sanderson Open Rimfire 15.77 5.50   3.97   4.01   4.10   3.69   



David Lutsi Open 16.52 3.57   3.77   3.62   6.81 1 5.56   

Gary Swain Open 16.88 6.52   4.50   4.18   3.77   4.43   

Steve Kawasam Open 17.52 4.57   4.23   4.74   4.43   4.29   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 17.59 4.68   4.11   4.68   4.75   4.12   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 17.70 4.88   4.58   5.03   3.73   4.51   

Andrea Florit Open Rimfire 17.81 4.60   4.19   4.24   4.78   4.87   

Matt Klinowski Limited/Standard 19.74 4.27   5.98   4.80   8.80   4.69   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 19.83 6.50   5.96   4.46   4.91   4.50   

April Christensen Open 19.87 10.19   6.02   4.91   4.58   4.36   

Derek Tenney Limited/Standard 20.04 6.03   5.38   4.81   4.94   4.91   

Andres Vieira Limited/Standard 20.15 5.20   5.33   5.58   4.59   5.03   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 20.71 6.58   5.86   3.82   4.45   7.09   

Ron Mohar Open 20.86 5.46   4.30   5.20   5.90   6.92   

Chris Wooten Limited/Standard 22.89 5.46   5.57   7.17   6.40   5.46   

Ken Gandy Open 24.62 6.97   5.77   6.08   5.80   9.52   

Jay Benedetti Limited/Standard 24.95 7.29   5.58   5.99   8.30   6.09   

John Wilken Iron Sight Rimfire 25.23 6.78   7.16   7.05   5.59   5.81   

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 25.37 4.73   6.88   6.77   7.66   6.99   

Victor DeForia Limited/Standard 25.37 5.55   8.39   5.45   6.55   7.82   

Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Limited/Standard 25.94 6.58   6.55   6.50   6.31   6.84   

Logan Franklin Limited/Standard 26.11 9.50   5.78   6.42   4.68   9.23   

Bud Dennis Open 26.29 7.21   7.41   5.76   5.91   15.33   

Dan Hochuli Limited/Standard 26.48 8.47   8.05   9.00   5.28   4.68   

JoAnn Kritzer Open 26.91 6.64   5.23   5.97   10.02 1 9.07   

John Florit Cowboy Single Action 27.59 7.84   9.61 1 8.95   6.92   3.88   

Elisa Florit Open Rimfire 28.76 12.64   5.97   8.07   8.53   6.19   

Gary Wolff Open 29.48 5.22   8.22   19.03 1 9.07   6.97   

Graham Sherrington Limited/Standard 34.07 8.74   17.35   10.04   8.68   6.61   

Nathan Laita Limited/Standard 36.91 13.49   10.50   9.04   7.80   9.57   



Jack Sobbe Limited/Standard 36.99 9.24   9.06   12.86   8.46   10.23   

Cindi Florit Limited/Standard 37.07 7.21   7.72   7.92   14.22   17.72   

Dennis Koopman Limited/Standard 42.01 13.75 2 8.52   13.83 2 5.91   30.00   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

 


